REPUBLIC NATIONAL BANK OF DALLAS, as "Trustee," such singular term, unless

otherwise indicated, referring to one or more Trustees, and their successors in trust, all of my

right, title and interest in and to the following separate properties, to-wit: TWO HUNDRED
FIFTY THOUSAND (250,000) shares of the Common Capital Stock (ten cents par value) of

Mary Kay Cosmetics, Inc., a Texas corporation, evidenced by Certificate Number DU 13113

of the stock book of said Corporation, dated, delivered and being issued in the name of said

Trustee concurrently with the execution of this Trust Instrument, upon the terms and conditions

[...]

term "Qualified Corporation" means any national or state bank, trust

company or other financial institution in the United States (1) having trust

powers and a capital and surplus of at least Ten Million Dollars
($10,000,000) or assets under management in excess of Two Hundred
Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000) and (2) who is not "related or
subordinate," as defined in Section 672(c) of the Internal Revenue Code of
1986, as amended, to any beneficiary of a separate Trust established
herein.

7. Compensation and Bond. The Trustee shall receive such
compensation for its services as Trustee as is reasonable and appropriate